2024-05-07

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: 2A2F7-G11 Attn: Director of Certification

Authority to Act as Agent

On our behalf, I appoint Shenzhen Alpha Product Testing Co., Ltd. Address: Building i, No.2, Lixin Road, Fuyong Street, Bao'an District, 518103, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Person: Mark Zhu Market (Name: Shenzhen Alpha Product Testing Co., Ltd. and address: Building i, No.2, Lixin Road, Fuyong Street, Bao'an District, 518103, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China). to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification. I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in the Federal Communications Commission's regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certification, as specified by TMICO still resides with **Shenzhen Xingman Smart Technology Co., Ltd.** Address: **402, Building F, Tianyou Maker Industrial Park, No. 2 Lixin Road, Qiaotou Community, Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen.** (applicant name and address).

Signature: Steven M

Name	Steven hu
Position	Manager
Company Name	Shenzhen Xingman Smart Technology Co., Ltd
Address	402, Building F, Tianyou Maker Industrial Park, No. 2 Lixin Road,
	Qiaotou Community, Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen.
Tel	86-13798210229
Fax	86-755-26509942
Email	wensen.hu@xing-man.com